Product Specification Sheet
Customer :
Model Name :
Date :
PO652F2K
Version
2024-11-25
: Ver 1.0
Customer’s Approval CSOT
Signature Date Approved By Date
Reviewed By Date
Prepared By: Date
Record of Revision
Version Revise Date Page Content
V1.0 2024/07/13 / -1st Version set up
Contents
1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION.............................................................................................................................................................3
2 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS .................................................................................................................................................. 4
3 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ....................................................................................................................................... 5-10
4 SINGLE CHIP OUTLINE DTAWING.....................................................................................................................................11
5 PACKAGE DRAWING.................................................................................................................................................................12
1 General Description
1.1 Features
1.1.1 6.52” Flexible AMOLED Panel
1.1.2 Supported FHD +(2520×840 pixels) Resolution
1.1.3 Green Design
1.1.4 Driving Frequency: support 60Hz & 90Hz；
1.2 Specifications Summary
No. Item Unit Specification Note
1 Screen size inch 6.52
2 Resolution dot 2520×840 (SPR)
3 Display mode -- AMOLED
4 Aspect Ratio -- 27 : 9
5 Active area mm 52.3992*157.1976
6 Outline Dimension mm 54.3792* 159.472 MOD W/O CG
7 Driver IC -- RM692C4（Recommend）
8 Touch IC -- FT3658U（Recommend）
9 IC Location --
Driver IC : COP
Touch IC : FPC
10 Touch Sensor -- DOT
11 Interface --
Drive : MIPI
Touch : I2C
2 Electrical Specifications
2.1 Module Panel Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol
Value
Unit Remark
Min. Max.
Digital Power Supply VDDIO 1.65 1.95 V
Note1
Analog Power Supply VCI 2.65 4.8 V
Power Supply For Analog Circuit. AVDD 6 8.0 V
Digital Power Supply DVDD 1.1 1.23 V
ELVDD Power Supply ELVDD 4.6 5.0 V
Note2
ELVSS Power Supply ELVSS -5.4 -1.4 V
Operating Temperature(Ambient) Top - - ℃
Refer to RA
test result
Storage Temperature(Ambient) Tstg - - ℃
Humidity Hstg - - %RH
Note1：If the module exceeds the absolute maximum ratings, it may be damaged permanently.
Note2：PMIC （NT50372S） Supply；
3 Electrical Characteristics
4 OUTLINE DTAWING (Unit：mm)
连接器型号：
BM035-I40-C08
2
401
39
1
5
7
.
1
9
8
(
A
A
)
元件区避空总高度
H=1.0mm Max.
(包含FPC和辅料)
钢片补强+FPC=0.3±0.03mm
（
）
黄色高温胶带
T=0.05mm
1
5
9
.
4
7
2
±
0
.
1
5
(
P
a
n
e
l
Ou
t
l
in
e
)
9
6
.
0
9
8
1
5
9
.
4
7
2
±
0
.
1
5
(
P
a
n
e
l
Ou
t
l
in
e
)
Pull Tab on POL PF
钢片 补强 =0.1mm
54.379±0.15(Panel Outline)
52.399(AA)
54.379±0.15(Panel Outline)
黄色高温胶带
T=0.05mm
GND40
NC39
D3N38
NC37
D3P36
NC35
TP_SDA
RST
9
1
30
ELVSS
D1N
10
2
NC
11
3
GND
12
7
GND
13
4
CLKP
14
5
GND
15
6
TE
16
SWIRE
17
28
D1P
18
27
D0N
19
26
D0P
20
25
NC
21
29
CLKN
22
NC
23
AVDD_EN
24
D2N
31
NC
33
D2P
34
VCI
GND
32
VDDI
TP_RST(NC)
AVDD
TP_IOVCC
ELVDD
TP_VDD
ELVDD
TP_SCL
MTP_PWR
TP_INT
OLED 接口定义
PIN
ELVSS
8
SYMBOL
导电铜箔 ()
结构堆叠剖视示意图
底部
顶部
OLED ()
OCA ()
COVER GLASS ()
7
黄胶纸
注释：
1).显示类型：6.52"AMOLED显示屏
2).分辨率：840(RGB)x2520
3).观察方向：全视角
4).可视角度：TBD(Top/Bottom/Right/Left CR>10)
5).亮度（TYP.）：贴合前（500 cd/m2），贴合后（430cd/m2）
6).色坐标（白色）：X=0.300±0.01，Y=0.315±0.01
7).均匀性：75% Min.
8).AMOLED Driver IC：--
   CTP Driver IC：--
9).AMOLED 接口：MIPI(video mode)
   CTP 接口：I2C
10).OLED连接器：BM035-I40-C08
11).CG材质厚度：---
12).工作温度: -40°C TO +85°C
    存储温度: -40°C TO +80°C
13).ESD：---
14).一般公差：±0.20
15).非标注尺寸参考CAD文件和一般公差
16).环保要求：RoHS，无卤素。
6 9
2
背视图
1
Customer No:
侧视图
L/6L/3L/3L/6
L(V.A)
8
正视图
屏蔽膜
DATESIGN SHEET      OF   AMENDMENT
单层区
VER.
C
SYMBOL
A
导电胶
D
E
F
双面胶
8
1
97
CSR APPROVED
6
3
CHECKED
4
5
TITLE
A
PO652F2K
D
测试点位置图
B
光源
APPROVED
1 1
5
2
DRAWN
E
4
F
B
C
3
5 Package Drawing
5.1 Packing Specifications
Item Specification Remark
Carton(Box) Packing -----------
Gross weight -----------
Net weight -----------
Packing Quantity 2880 pcs
5.2 Packing Method
Plywood Pallet
Carton Carton*4/layer
Paper Cover*1
打包带
横向3根
layers*6
打包带,纵向4根，
“井”字型打包
Corner Paper*4